# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EZ-TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	04/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ-TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1173 Osborne Road	
Internal Address:	Marketing/Legal	
City:	spring lake park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6755936

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)544-1222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

763-545-8390 Phone:

Email: pspeltz@squidink.com Correspondent Name: Paul Speltz, Attorney at Law

1117 Welcome Cir Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Squid Legal

Address Line 4: golden valley, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZ TEK PATENT ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Speltz Attorney at Law

Total Attachments: 3

source=EZ Tek Assignment#page1.tif source=EZ Tek Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0726** 

**PATENT** 500294457

source=EZ Tek Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

I Robert Kops ("Assignor"), have an interest in the invention entitled: Heat Sealer which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor in a U.S. Patent No. 6,755,936, issued 06/29/2004.

Engage Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with a registered office at 1173 Osborne Rd, Spring Lake Park, MN, 55432 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention. Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention. Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment. Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any ents or's

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant pate and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Invent
Certificate to Assignee.
Lelit ₹. Ko /> (signature)
Assignor:
On this 25 day of 47 kil, o, o, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
(seal)
Notary Public.
Acting in the County of

State of

My Commission Expires

# ASSIGNMENT

EZ-Tech Industries, Inc ("Assignor") has an interest in the invention entitled: Heat Sealer which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor in a U.S. Patent No. 6,755,936, issued 06/29/2004.

Engage Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with a registered office at 1173 Osborne Rd, Spring Lake Park, MN, 55432 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention. Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention. Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment. Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

### ASSIGNMENT

I John Eile ("Assignor"), have an interest in the invention entitled: Heat Sealer which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor in a U.S. Patent No. 6,755,936, issued 06/29/2004.

Engage Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with a registered office at 1173 Osborne Rd, Spring Lake Park, MN, 55432 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention. Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention. Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment. Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's

Certificate to Assignee.	
John Eile	(signature)
Assignor:	
On this 25th day of May	$\underline{}$ , $\underline{}$ , before me personally
appeared the foregoing individual, who exe	ecuted the foregoing instrument and who
acknowledged to me that they executed the	same of their own free will for the purpose
therein set forth.	· -
(seal)	
Notary Public.	
Acting in the County of Plymath	and all place an
State of Marsachusytr	44-04-04-04-0-4-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-
My Commission Expires	
	Samantha Spearin Notary Public My Commission Expires April 12, 2013
	this Annuarian mile

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

Commonwealth of Massachusetts